Minemakers will undertake a comprehensive assessment of the fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired
after completion of the Offer.

The unaudited pro-forma statements of financial position presented are indicative only and presented on
an abbreviated basis. Minemakers has drawn its own conclusions based on the known publicly available
information. If the factors, circumstances, assumptions or other information should prove to be different to
that described, the conclusions may change accordingly. All adjustments have been made in accordance with
Australian International Financial Reporting Standards and Australian accounting standards and comply with
International Financial Reporting Standards.

This section should be read in conjunction with section 6 of this Bidder’s Statement, which provides details of
Minemakers’ current intentions regarding UCL.

BIDDER’S STATEMENT

50 51

(b)	 Combined Group pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2011,
assuming Minemakers acquires 100% of all of the UCL Shares

Minemakers
adjusted and

unaudited
31-Dec-11

UCL
adjusted and

unaudited
31-Dec-11

Adjustments
unaudited
31-Dec-11

Combined
Group

pro-forma
unaudited
31-Dec-11

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 9,519,358 2,164,797 (319,335) 11,364,820

Trade and other receivables 7,483,148 68,747 (552,036) 6,999,859

Financial assets - 150,000 - 150,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 17,002,506 2,383,544 (871,370) 18,514,679

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 1,289,500 - - 1,289,500

Plant and equipment 675,097 11,952 87,879 774,928

Financial assets 3,222,965 50,583 (1,906,347) 1,367,201

Capitalised exploration and evaluation
expenditure

39,210,536 - 24,845,315 64,055,851

Investments accounted for using the equity
method

1,730,459 5,295,957 (7,026,416) -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 46,128,557 5,358,492 16,000,431 67,487,480

TOTAL ASSETS 63,131,063 7,742,036 15,129,061 86,002,159

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 580,696 311,677 190,969 1,083,342

Provisions 230,307 27,149 - 257,456

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 811,002 338,826 190,969 1,340,797

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings - 500,000 (500,000) -

Provisions 1,289,500 - - 1,289,500

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,289,500 500,000 (500,000) 1,289,500

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,100,502 838,826 (309,031) 2,630,297

NET ASSETS 61,030,560 6,903,210 15,438,092 83,371,862

EQUITY

Issued capital 86,400,854 101,687,383 (78, 767,542) 109, 320,695

Reserves 10,704,040 1,917,781 (1,917,781) 10,704,040

Accumulated losses (35,990,303) (96,701,954) 96,177,258 (36,515,000)

Capital and reserves attributable to members
of Minemakers

61,114,591 6,903,210 15,491,935 83,509,736

Non-controlling interest (84,031) - (53,843) (137,874)

TOTAL EQUITY 61,030,560 6,903,210 15,438,092 83,371,862

50

ACN 116 296 541

51

(c)	 Combined Group pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2011,
assuming Minemakers acquires 50% of all of the UCL Shares

Minemakers
adjusted and

unaudited
31-Dec-11

UCL
adjusted and

unaudited
31-Dec-11

Adjustments
unaudited
31-Dec-11

Combined
Group

pro-forma
unaudited
31-Dec-11

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 9,519,358 2,164,797 (431,218) 11,252,937

Trade and other receivables 7,483,148 68,747 (552,036) 6,999,859

Financial assets - 150,000 - 150,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 17,002,506 2,383,544 (983,254) 18,402,796

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 1,289,500 - - 1,289,500

Plant and equipment 675,097 11,952 87,879 774,928

Financial assets 3,222,965 50,583 (1,906,347) 1,367,201

Capitalised exploration and evaluation
expenditure

39,210,526 - 11,900,893 51,111,429

Investments accounted for using the equity
method

1,730,459 5,295,957 (7,026,416) -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 46,128,557 5,358,492 3,056,009 54,543,058

TOTAL ASSETS 63,131,063 7,742,036 2,072,755 72,945,854

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 580,696 311,677 190,969 1,083,342

Provisions 230,307 27,149 - 257,456

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 811,002 338,826 190,969 1,340,797

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings - 500,000 - 500,000

Provisions 1,289,500 - - 1,289,500

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,289,500 500,000 - 1,789,500

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,100,502 838,826 190,969 3,130,297

NET ASSETS 61,030,560 6,903,210 1,881,786 69,815,557

EQUITY

Issued capital 86,400,854 101,687,383 (92,698,847) 95,389,390

Reserves 10,704,040 1,917,781 (1,917,781) 10,704,040

Accumulated losses (35,990,303) (96,701,954) 96,552,258 (36,140,000)

Capital and reserves attributable to members
of Minemakers

61,114,591 6,903,210 1,935,630 69,953,430

Non-controlling interest (84,031) - (53,843) (137,874)

TOTAL EQUITY 61,030,560 6,903,210 1,881,787 69,815,557

BIDDER’S STATEMENT

52 53

(d)	 Pro-forma adjustments and assumptions

The following adjustments and assumptions have been made in the preparation of the pro-forma unaudited
consolidated statements of financial position of the Combined Group under the two scenarios set out in
sections 6.4(b) and 6.4(c).

•	 The 100% acquisition scenario assumes the issue of 68,417,437 new Minemakers Shares to UCL
Shareholders pursuant to the Offer. The 50% acquisition scenario assumes the issue of 26,831,450 new
Minemakers Shares to UCL Shareholders pursuant to the Offer, before transaction costs;

•	 In the 100% acquisition scenario, the UCL Convertible Notes are assumed to have been converted into